XRD54L08/L10/L12
3V, Low Power, Voltage Output
Serial 8/10/12-Bit DAC Family
Rev. 1.30
EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 z (510) 668-7000 z (510) 668-7017E2000
May 2000-2
FEATURES
D 8/10/12-Bit Resolution

The outputs of the XRD54L08/L10/L12 are set at a gain of
+2. The output short circuit current is 7mA typical.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package
Operating
Temperature Range
XRD54L08AID 8 Lead 150 Mil JEDEC SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XRD54L08AIP 8 Lead 300 Mil PDIP -40°C to +85°C
XRD54L10AID 8 Lead 150 Mil JEDEC SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XRD54L10AIP 8 Lead 300 Mil PDIP -40°C to +85°C
XRD54L12AID 8 Lead 150 Mil JEDEC SOIC -40°C to +85°C
XRD54L12AIP 8 Lead 300 Mil PDIP -40°C to +85°C
XRD54L08/L10/L12
2
Rev. 1.30
BLOCK DIAGRAM